for ten story, one hundred and twenty foot height commercial industrial development 

immediately adjacent to the east. The proposed project is a seven story structure consisting 
primarily of commercial office use; there is ground floor retail of four live/work residential units 
within the project; there are one hundred and eighty-two (182) parking spaces, which are twenty-
four (24) more than required by Code, of the one hundred and eighty-two (182) parking spaces 
eighty-three (83) are mechanical lift; all vehicle access within the building is provided from the 
rear alley, and public streetscape improvements are provided along both Ponce and San Lorenzo 
Avenue. 

Commissioner Cabrera: Mr. Carlson since you are on that screen, and I don’t mean to interrupt

[...]

the first application in our new ordinance that we passed recently with regards to bringing down 
the lot size from two hundred feet? 

Mr. Carlson: That’s correct. 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: And this piece of property is what – how big is this piece of property? 

Mr. Carlson: Fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 sq. ft.). 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: So it’s a hundred and fifty feet across Ponce and one hundred feet back, so 
fifteen thousand square feet. How tall a structure could you have built before this ordinance was 
passed there?- forty-five feet?- is it three floors, forty-five feet?